

S.C. 147 of 2018
State -Vs- Jaydeb Karmokar & three others.

Order No.54, Dt.13-09-2022

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of the I.O. namely Sri Nanda Dulal Debnath and further order.

All the four accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah along with their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court and verbally submitted that the witness I.O. namely Sri Nanda Dulal Debnath is busy in law order duty and could not attend before Court today and prays for time.

Hd. submission. The time prayer is allowed.

Fix 01-11-2022 for further cross-examination of the I.O. namely Sri Nanda Dulal Debnath. Accused persons be & as before on date fixed positively.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.