

S.C. 147 of 2018
State -Vs- Jaydeb Karmokar & three others.

Order No.61, Dt.16-10-2023

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of the I.O. namely Sri Nanda Dulal Debnath.

All the four accused persons are present before Court by filing their hazirah.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court. S.R is received along with message.

No witness is present today.

Fix 23-02-2024 for further cross-examination of the I.O. namely Sri Nanda Dulal Debnath. Ld. P.P to take steps accordingly. Accused persons be & as before on date fixed positively.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.