

S.C. 147 of 2018
G.R. 1761 OF 2017
CNR-WBNP06-001703-2018
State -Vs- Tarak Karmakar, Joydeb Karmakar,
Sabitri Karmakar, Samir Karmakar

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 68, Dt. 02-04-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of Bimal Karmakar and appearance of the accused persons.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

Out of four accused persons, all accd. persons, namely Tarak Karmakar, Samir Karmakar, Sabitri Karmakar and Joydeb Karmakar on CB are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Shyamal Kumar Biswas is present and files hazira.

One witness PW-6 Bimal Karmakar is present and he is re-examined by the prosecution today. **The PW-6 today identified his signature in the carbon copy of the seizure list, dated 15-05-2017, which has been marked as Exbt. P-14.**

Fix 03-04-2025 for evidence of as per Sanjoy Rishi Das and Bimal Karmakar.

Accused persons must be present.

D.c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.