

SC 147 of 2018

Order No.85

Date: 13/05/2026

Four accused persons are present with their Id. Advocate on record. Ld. P.P. also files hazira. Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons U/s. 313 of Cr.P.C on additional evidence. Accordingly, the accused persons are examined by the court u.s 313 Cr.P.C. in prescribed form kept with the care record. All four accused persons on being asked refused to adduce any defence witness on their behalf. Ld. Advocate for the accused also on being asked verbally refused to adduce any defence witness in this case. Since additional evidence has come in this case further argument is necessary. So let a date be fixed for further argument.

To 16/05/2026 For argument from both the parties to the case.

ADJ, FTC-- 2

Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.

JO CODE: WB00917