

SC 147 of 2018

Order No.86

Date: 16/05/2026

Four accused appear in court with their ld. Advocate on record. Ld. PP is present and files hazira. Today is fixed for argument from both parties to the case. Heard argument from the ld. PP and ld Advocate for the defence at length.

To 04/06/2026 for delivery of judgment.

Both parties to come ready.

ADJ, FTC-- 2
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
JO CODE:WB00917