

SC 147 of 2018

Order No. 87

Date: 04/06/2026

Accused are absent without taking any steps. Ld. PP also doesn't file hazira for the prosecution. Due to the sudden demise of one law Clark the local Bar Association are not taking any steps in any case today as per resolution. So, case is adjourned.

To 09/06/2026 for appearance of the accused person and delivery of judgment.

ADJ, FTC-- 2
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
JO CODE:WB00917